

d/12

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE, NEW DELHI-110001

No. F.6/DFS/MS/School/NDZ/2025/ 429

Dated: 21/05/2025

To

The Principal,
MCD Primary School,
Gali Qasim Jan (Co-Ed), Delhi - 06.

Sub: Regarding issuance of Fire Safety Certificate (FSC) in r/o MCD Primary School,
Gali Qasim Jan (Co-Ed), Delhi - 06.

Sir,

This has reference to your letter outdoor diary no. 347 dated 04.04.2025 on the subject cited above. In this connection, it is to inform you that the above mentioned premise was visited by the officer concerned of this department on dated 15.05.2025 and observed that the shortcomings intimated vide letter of even No.F6/DFS/MS/School/2014/218 dated 30/01/2014 (copy enclosed) have not been complied yet.

In view of above shortcomings, the application for issuance Fire Safety Certificate is rejected. The occupancy of the building/premises in absence of requisite fire safety arrangements shall be at the risk and liability of the owner/occupier.

Encl: As above.

Yours faithfully,


(Atul Garg)
Director
Delhi Fire Service
Tel: 011-23414000
SO 10/5/25
TGS

Copy to:-

The Director of Education,
Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old Secretariat, Delhi.

44

**GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: CANNAUGHT PLACE
NEW DELHI- 110001**

No. *F6/DFS/MS/school/2014/218*
To,

Dated: *30/01/14*

The Principal,
M.C. Primary Modal school-1 (Girls),
GaliQuasimJaan, Delhi-110006.

Sub: - Regarding issue of "Fire Safety Certificate" from fire safety point of view in r/o
M.C. Primary Modal school-1 (Girls), Gali Quasim Jaan, Delhi-110006

Madam,

Please refer to your letter No. Nil dated 16.12.2013 on the subject cited above. In this connection this is to inform you that officer concerned of this department inspected the school on 17.1.14 to verify the fire safety arrangements in accordance with the circular No. F.16/Estate/CC/Fire Safety/2011/3298 to 3398 dated 01.03.11 issued by the Director of Education. At the time of inspection Principal was present.

It was observed that the school building comprises of ground floor only. Fire fighting systems such as fire extinguishers and fire buckets were found provided and following shortcoming was observed :-

1. The school building is not accessible to fire engine as the width of the approach road is less than six meters.

In view of above, the fire safety certificate cannot be issued at this stage.

Yours faithfully

(Signature)
(Dr. G.C. Misra)

Chief Fire Officer

T.No.01123414333

Copy to:-

The Director of Education, North Delhi Municipal Corporation,
Dr. SPM Civic Centre, JLN Marg, N.D

etc